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Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5) T(x) e(x)

(x)

0 1 0.04111 0.03967 100000 3967 96508 0.95925 (1) 6810975 68.11

1 4 0.00099 0.00396 96033 380 383116 0.99589 (2) 6714467 69.92

5 5 0.00051 0.00255 95653 244 477654 0.99733 6331351 66.19

10 5 0.00056 0.00278 95409 265 476379 0.99460 5853698 61.35

15 5 0.00161 0.00802 95143 763 473808 0.98844 5377319 56.52

20 5 0.00305 0.01512 94380 1427 468332 0.98346 4903511 51.96

25 5 0.00363 0.01798 92953 1672 460585 0.98037 4435180 47.71

30 5 0.00431 0.02131 91281 1945 451543 0.97805 3974595 43.54

35 5 0.00457 0.02261 89336 2020 441630 0.97514 3523052 39.44

40 5 0.00551 0.02716 87316 2371 430652 0.96899 3081422 35.29

45 5 0.00712 0.03497 84945 2971 417296 0.96038 2650770 31.21

50 5 0.00909 0.04443 81974 3642 400764 0.94570 2233474 27.25

55 5 0.01336 0.06464 78332 5063 379001 0.92255 1832710 23.40

60 5 0.01910 0.09116 73269 6679 349646 0.88929 1453709 19.84

65 5 0.02832 0.13222 66590 8804 310937 0.84493 1104064 16.58

70 5 0.03990 0.18141 57785 10483 262720 0.78353 793127 13.73

75 5 0.05958 0.25930 47303 12265 205850 0.61190 (3) 530407 11.21

80 w 0.10795 1.00000 35037 35037 324557 0.00000 324557 9.26

0 1 0.03077 0.02996 100000 2996 97363 0.96910 (1) 7434970 74.35

1 4 0.00080 0.00320 97004 310 387186 0.99677 (2) 7337607 75.64

5 5 0.00040 0.00200 96694 193 482985 0.99811 6950421 71.88

10 5 0.00036 0.00179 96501 173 482071 0.99733 6467436 67.02

15 5 0.00071 0.00356 96328 343 480784 0.99551 5985365 62.14

20 5 0.00109 0.00542 95985 521 478626 0.99329 5504581 57.35

25 5 0.00161 0.00800 95465 764 475415 0.99096 5025955 52.65

30 5 0.00203 0.01009 94701 955 471117 0.98906 4550540 48.05

35 5 0.00237 0.01179 93746 1106 465964 0.98626 4079423 43.52

40 5 0.00317 0.01571 92640 1456 459560 0.98132 3613460 39.01

45 5 0.00439 0.02169 91184 1978 450975 0.97438 3153899 34.59

50 5 0.00602 0.02964 89206 2644 439420 0.96428 2702924 30.30

55 5 0.00858 0.04199 86562 3635 423722 0.94668 2263504 26.15

60 5 0.01347 0.06513 82927 5401 401131 0.91970 1839782 22.19

65 5 0.02028 0.09652 77526 7483 368920 0.87939 1438652 18.56

70 5 0.03179 0.14727 70042 10315 324425 0.82280 1069732 15.27

75 5 0.04751 0.21231 59727 12681 266935 0.64185 (3) 745307 12.48

80 w 0.09835 1.00000 47047 47047 478372 0.00000 478372 10.17

(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)

Fuente: República Dominicana: Estimaciones y proyecciones de población 1950-2050. Revisión 2007.
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